FORM PTO-1595 (Revised 6-93)

[] YES



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TO THE HONORABLE CO	JMMISSIONER (UF	PATENTS	AND	IRADEMARKS:
---------------------	---------------	----	---------	-----	-------------

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 08067.0002, 0003, 0004, 0005, 0006, 0007, 0008, 0009, 00010

1. Name of conveying party: HBO & Company Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?

[X] NO

Name and address of receiving party:

2.

Name: McKesson Information Solutions Inc.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 5995 Windward Parkway

City: Alpharetta State: Georgia

Zip:

30005

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] YES [X] Nature of conveyance: Other Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Execution Date: July 16, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Nos.: 4,835,372; 4,857,716; 4,850,009; Patent Application No.(s): Α. 5,307,372; 4,818,850; 5,640,301; 4,916,441; 5,179,569; 4,814,759 Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. 5. concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence D. Maxwell, Esq. NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1200, The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1811 (404) 688-0770 \$360.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which any be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 14-0629. overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 14-0629. ***********

H:\APPS\SS\DOCS\ldm\W108736.WPD

PATENT REEL: 12090 FRAME: 0274

8. Deposit account number: 14-0629	
(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by	deposit account)
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	poing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Da. Baland	8-16-01
Lawrence D. Maxwell	Date
Reg. No. 35,276	
Total Nu	mber of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 4
	ng deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class sioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the
- Sam Joul	8-16-01
Lawrence/D. Maxwell 7	Date

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HBO & COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HBO & COMPANY" TO "MCKESSON INFORMATION SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretar

AUTHENTICATION: 1245267

DATE: 07-16-01

0807161 8100

010342172

PATENT

REEL: 12090 FRAME: 0276

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/03/2001 010323024 - 0807161

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HBO & COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 222 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

HBO & Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. That Article First of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

"First: The name of the Corporation is McKesson Information Solutions Inc."

2. That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 222 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HBO & Company has caused this Certificate to be executed in its corporate name this 3rd day of July, 2001.

HBO & Company

Name: Kristina Veaco

Title: Vice President and Secretary

H:\MELISSA\HBO&CMPY\CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT.doc

RECORDED: 08/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 12090 FRAME: 0277